

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 415 by Representative Leger

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 15, change "whether or not" to "regardless of whether"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 4, at the end of line 20, delete the period " ."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 4, line 22, after "to" and before the colon ":" insert "any of the following persons"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 7, line 9, delete "either" and insert "does not have actual knowledge of either of the  
9 following"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 7, line 10, delete "Does not have actual knowledge that a" and insert "A"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 7, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert "(ii) Facts or"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 7, line 16, change "Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph" to "this Subsection"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 7, line 26, after "whether" and before "the commercial" delete "or not"